

MHLA120000102023



STC No. 01/2023

Ambadas Vs. Omkar Sugar
Factory

ORDER BELOW EXH.01.

Read the complaint and affidavit of the complainant. Perused copies of all documents filed along with list Exh.3. It appears that the cheque was duly presented within time and mandatory notice was also issued to the accused within the prescribed time. Thus, there are sufficient grounds to proceed further against the accused nos. 1 to 3 as they are vicariously liable for the offence punishable under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act. Hence, I proceed to pass following order.

ORDER

Issue process against accused nos.1 to 3 for the offence punishable under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act.

Date :- 24/02/2023.

(R.D. Kharate)
Judicial Magistrate, F.C.,
Nilanga